

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).632/2009

INDIAN BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.INDIAN QUEEN GARMENTS (P)LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Munshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no proper proof of service on R.5. Hence, issue fresh notice to all respondents by registered post with A.D. List again on 10.7.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK