

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).632/2009

INDIAN BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.INDIAN QUEEN GARMENTS (P)LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 30491 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 25/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Munshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner says that public notice is already issued and he will file proof of publication on record at the earliest.

Registry has to forward the status of SLP(C) No.30491/2010, without fail on the next date, considering the fact that delay is condoned in the month of November only, as stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter on 6.1.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR