

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).632/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2008 in WP No.10684/  
2008 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INDIAN BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.INDIAN QUEEN GARMENTS (P)LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 30491 of 2010

(With office report)

Date:12/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Munshi,Adv.  
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Krishnan,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.  
  
Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.  
Miss Sudha Umapathy,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated, as last  
opportunity, the matter is adjourned by four weeks for  
filing rejoinder affidavit.(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR